
Monday 17th November
Ryan McBride Soccer P6 & 7

Tuesday 18th November
P5 Swimming
P1-4 Musical Pathways
Guitar Club continues with Stephen

Wednesday 19th November
Ryan McBride Soccer Nursery 
Fire Brigade visit to P5

Thursday 20th November
P5 Shared Education @ Drumahoe PS
KS2 music with Mr Cutliffe
Skill School Dance P1-2 2pm to 3pm; 
P3-7 3pm to 4pm 
World Children's Day
 
Friday 21st November 
PE P1-P6 with Annette & Brennan 
(Ardmore GAA)
Lego Club P1 & 2 2-3pm
P3-7 3-4pm
Non Uniform Day- to support UNICEF’s 
Gaza Appeal for Children in crisis
Children can make a donation on the 
day. 

Primary 7
Keep our P7 class in your prayers over 
the next two weekends as they sit their 
transfer test. Believe in yourselves, do 
your best, and remember how proud we 
all are of you. You've got this!

Breakfast Club every day 
from 8.10am costing £1 
(Nursery from 8.30am) 

Busy Bees everyday from 2pm 
to 3pm Literacy & Numeracy 
activities for P1&2 £1 per day

After schools Club 
Monday to Thursday 3pm to 5pm
Click here to book

Dates for your Diary
Monday 24th November 
Sacramental Meeting for P4 & 7 
children and parents.  
27th November Flu vaccine

Dinner Menu
Click here to see our dinner 
menu

Can you help? Sensory Garden
We have secured a small amount 
of funding from Dare to Dream 
to develop a sensory garden. We 
need help to make a few 
planters, if you can help please 
get in touch.
Text Messages
Sometimes our text messages 
make their way to your junk 
folder, please check your 
junk/spam folder if you haven't 
been receiving messages.
Christmas Shows
Nursery Wed 10th Dec 9.15am
P1 Thur 11th Dec 10am
P2 Wed 10th Dec 1.30pm
P3 Tue 9th Dec 10am
P4 Fri 12th Dec 10am 
P5,6& 7 Carol Service TBC
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